

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.2163/2018

Utsav Choudhary and another ..... petitioner (s)

Through :- None

**V/s**

Makhan Lal and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 18.10.2022.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
17.08.2022  
Sanjeev