

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2163/2018

Utsav Choudhary and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel.

Vs

Makhan Lal and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2022

Record of the trial court be summoned.

List on 14.11.2022.



(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
18.10.2022
Bunty