

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2163/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Utsav Choudhary and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.

Vs

Makhan Lal and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

This Court vide order dated 18.10.2022 has directed the Registry to summon the record of the trial Court and as per report of the registry dated 11.11.2022, same has not been received as yet.

Registry is directed to expedite summoning the record of the court of City Judge, Jammu.

List on 02.12.2022.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.11.2022
Sahil Padha