

Sr. No.30

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2163/2018

IA No. 01/2018

Utsav Choudhary and anotherAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shiv Dev Singh, Advocate

Vs

Makhan Lal and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Registry is directed to list this matter on 06.09.2023 before the Bench having roster.

Jammu
23.08.2023
Meenakshi

HIGH
OF JAMMU &
COURT
KASHMIR AND (RAJNESH OSWAL)
LADAKH JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते