

**Sr. No. 16**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2163/2018

Utsav Choudhary and another ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R. Koul, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Makhan Lal and others .....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.12.2023

Mr. R. Koul, Advocate seeks adjournment on behalf of Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned Senior Counsel, who is stated to be out of station.

Adjourned.

List on 27.03.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
Vishal  
01.12.2023