

**Sr. No. 55**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2163/2019

Utsav Choudhary & anr. .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vijayandra Slathia, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate

V/s

Makhan Lal & ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.03.2024

Record has been received.

Awaiting appearance of the respondents' counsel, adjourned.

List on 29.05.2024.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
27.03.2024