

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 2163/2018

Utsav Choudhary and Another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate

v/s

Sunita Sharma and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish fresh particulars of respondent No. 1 to 4. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **17.09.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
23.07.2025  
Nikhil